
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 11/16/23 06:14AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE234943011/16/23  02:13AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

BLUFF ST & PORTLAND AV

ARRESTED: LARSON, TIMOTHY LOUIS  M/W  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

False Imprisonment

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Bail Jumping

Bail Jumping

Bail Jumping

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE234941211/15/23  09:44PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

SAINT LAWRENCE AV & MC KINLEY AV

ARRESTED: CADENA, ARMANDO   M/L  Age: 22.00  City: MADISON WI

Fleeing an Officer

BE234939911/15/23  06:15PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

SIXTH ST & OLYMPIAN BLVD

ARRESTED: HICKS, RONALD LAMONT  M/B  Age: 38.00  City: BELOIT WI

Burglary, Resd, Force En

Burglary, Resd, Force En

Assault, Simple

Misc Ordinance Violation

BE234937711/15/23  03:02PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ELM ST

JUVENILE SUSPECT:  M/W  Height: 5'04"  Weight: 150.00lbs.

JUVENILE SUSPECT:  M/L  Height: 5'07"  Weight: 150.00lbs.

STOLEN:  vape



Assault, Simple

Kidnapping or Abduction

Weapons Offense

Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE234937011/15/23  02:32PM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ARGALL AV

ARRESTED: HALL, BRIANNA NOEL  F/B  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: HICKS, RONALD LAMONT  M/B  Age: 38.00  City: BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

BE234934811/15/23  12:10PM PAULSON, J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHITE AV & DEWEY AV

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/ JUVENILE ARRESTED

FOUND PROPERTY: Silver    Weapon

FOUND PROPERTY: Green    Paraphernalia

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE234932311/15/23  08:22AM ELROD D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: KINDER, MATTHEW ALLEN  M/W  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

False Alarm

BE234931311/15/23  07:35AM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CROSS PRAIRIE DR

Disorderly Conduct

BE234929311/14/23  10:53PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WREN DR

ARRESTED: MIHALJEVICH, EMILY ROSE  F/W  Age: 23.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE234926411/14/23  06:42PM LINDER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: VARANAI, VICTORIA ANN  F/W  Age: 38.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE234925811/14/23  05:23PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FORD ST



Resist or Interfere w/Police

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Probation or Parole Violation

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Cocaine

BE234924711/14/23  04:19PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLEVELAND ST & HIGHLAND AV

ARRESTED: EARL, CHRISTOPHER ALLEN  M/B  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

Pornogrphy or Obscene Material

BE234924011/14/23  03:29PM SCHOONOVER E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

SUSPECT:  M/A  Age: 23.00  Height: 6'01"  Weight: 180.00lbs.

Arrest for Other Jurisdiction

BE234921111/14/23  12:35PM PAULSON, J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OAK ST; BLOCK

ARRESTED: SIVERHUS, KRISTIN ELLEYN  F/W  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant Arrest

BE234919311/14/23  11:01AM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENRY AV

ARRESTED: RUIZ-VELAZQUEZ, JUAN   M/L  Age: 49.00  City: BELLWOOD IL

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE234918611/14/23  10:04AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EUCLID AV

Traffic Offense

BE234918211/14/23  09:41AM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

ARRESTED: BACILIO, CESAR   M/L  Age: 51.00  City: BELOIT WI

Counterfeiting or Forgery

Counterfeiting or Forgery

BE234917511/14/23  08:29AM PAULSON, J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENRY AV

MI TIENDA GUANAJUATO, 854 HENRY AV, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: RUIZ-VELAZQUEZ, JUAN   M/L  Age: 49.00  City: BELLWOOD IL

Burglary, Resd, Force En

Robbery, Firearm, Residence

Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

Party to a Crime

BE234912511/13/23  07:39PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EUCLID AV



Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE234911611/13/23  06:29PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUN VALLEY DR & BURTON ST

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Probation or Parole Violation

BE234906911/13/23  04:23PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

ARRESTED: BALDWIN, SHEDRICK DENZEL  M/B  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fleeing an Officer

BE234906611/13/23  04:09PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MAPLE AV & SIXTH ST

ARRESTED: CAVETT, DERRICK CORDARREL  M/B  Age: 32.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Found Property

BE234906011/13/23  03:34PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Red   IPHONE CELL PHONE

Traffic Offense

BE234905911/13/23  03:24PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MAPLE AV & SIXTH ST

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 61.00  Height: 5'04"  Weight: 180.00lbs.

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE234905811/13/23  03:21PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NORTHGATE DR

Check Welfare

BE234905111/13/23  01:32PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NORTHGATE DR

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE234905011/13/23  01:25PM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HOUSE ST & JOHNSON ST

ARRESTED: HALEY, GAUGE RYAN  M/W  Age: 25.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE234902411/13/23  11:02AM PAULSON, J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ECLIPSE BLVD

ARRESTED: NJOS, JORDAN SCOTT  M/W  Age: 18.00  City: BELOIT WI




	Media Report
	BE2349430
	BE2349430

	BE2349412
	BE2349412

	BE2349399
	BE2349399

	BE2349377
	BE2349377
	BE2349377
	BE2349377



	BE2349370
	BE2349370

	BE2349348
	BE2349348
	BE2349348
	BE2349348



	BE2349323
	

	BE2349313
	BE2349293
	BE2349293

	BE2349264
	

	BE2349258
	BE2349247
	BE2349247

	BE2349240
	BE2349240

	BE2349211
	BE2349211

	BE2349193
	BE2349193

	BE2349186
	BE2349182
	

	BE2349175
	BE2349175

	BE2349125
	BE2349116
	BE2349116

	BE2349069
	BE2349069

	BE2349066
	BE2349066

	BE2349060
	BE2349060
	BE2349060
	BE2349060



	BE2349059
	BE2349059

	BE2349058
	BE2349051
	BE2349050
	BE2349050

	BE2349024
	BE2349024



