



## Media Report

11/16/23 06:14AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

## For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/16/23 02:13AM	BLUFF ST & PORTLAND AV	BE2349430	MURPHY K
ARRESTED: LARSON	, TIMOTHY LOUIS M/W Age: 35.00 City	: BELOIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Assault, Simple			
False Imprisonment			
Resist or Interfere w/Po	olice		
Bail Jumping			
Bail Jumping			
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/15/23 09:44PM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV & MC KINLEY AV	BE2349412	MURPHY K
ARRESTED: CADENA	, ARMANDO M/L Age: 22.00 City: MAD	NSON WI	
Fleeing an Officer			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/15/23 06:15PM	SIXTH ST & OLYMPIAN BLVD	BE2349399	MIELKE J
ARRESTED: HICKS, R	CONALD LAMONT M/B Age: 38.00 City:	BELOIT WI	
Burglary, Resd, Force	Fn		
Burglary, Resd, Force			
Assault, Simple			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Misc Ordinance Violati			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2349377	
11/15/23 03:02PM		DEZJ49J11	ROSENBAUM A
	M/W Height: 5'04" Weight: 150.00lbs. M/L Height: 5'07" Weight: 150.00lbs.		
STOLEN: vape			
OTOLLIN. Vape			

Assault, Simple			Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon
Kidnapping or Abducti	on		U I
Weapons Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/15/23 02:32PM	ARGALL AV	BE2349370	BUI B
	RIANNA NOEL F/B Age: 34.	•	
ARRESTED. HICKS, I	RONALD LAMONT M/B Age	. 38.00 City. BELOIT WI	
Cont Subs, Possess, I	Marijuana		
Cont Subs, Possess, I	Paraphrnla		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/15/23 12:10PM	WHITE AV & DEWEY AV	BE2349348	PAULSON, J
M/B JUVENILE ARRE			
M/ JUVENILE ARRES			
FOUND PROPERTY:	1		
FOUND PROPERTY:	Green Paraphernalia		
Warrant - Bench, AWC	;		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/15/23 08:22AM	STATE ST	BE2349323	ELROD D
ARRESTED: KINDER	, MATTHEW ALLEN M/W Ag	ge: 34.00 City: BELOIT WI	
False Alarm			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence		
11/15/23 07:35AM	CROSS PRAIRIE DR	BE2349313	MILLER CL
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/14/23 10:53PM	WREN DR	BE2349293	DELGADO M
ARRESTED: MIHALJE	EVICH, EMILY ROSE F/W A	ge: 23.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/14/23 06:42PM	STATE ST	BE2349264	LINDER J
	I, VICTORIAANN F/W Age:		2
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/14/23 05:23PM	FORD ST	BE2349258	POPE C

Resist or Interfere w/P	Police		
Cont Subs, Possess, I	Marijuana		
Probation or Parole Vi	olation		
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg,	Cocaine		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/14/23 04:19PM	CLEVELAND ST & HIGHLAND AV	BE2349247	MAR-GARCIA N
ARRESTED: EARL, C	HRISTOPHER ALLEN M/B Age: 37	.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Pornogrphy or Obscer	ne Material		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/14/23 03:29PM	WIS AV	BE2349240	SCHOONOVER E
SUSPECT: M/A Age:	23.00 Height: 6'01" Weight: 180.00	libs.	
Arrest for Other Jurisd	liction		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/14/23 12:35PM	- ,	BE2349211	PAULSON, J
ARRESTED: SIVERH	US, KRISTIN ELLEYN F/W Age: 32	.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Warrant Arrest			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/14/23 11:01AM	HENRY AV	BE2349193	CREED HA
ARRESTED: RUIZ-VE	LAZQUEZ, JUAN M/L Age: 49.00	City: BELLWOOD IL	
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	n		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/14/23 10:04AM	EUCLID AV	BE2349186	WITTE K
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/14/23 09:41AM	W GRAND AV	BE2349182	HOLMAN M
ARRESTED: BACILIO	, CESAR M/L Age: 51.00 City: BE	LOIT WI	
Counterfeiting or Forg	ery		
Counterfeiting or Forg	ery		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/14/23 08:29AM	HENRY AV	BE2349175	PAULSON, J
	JATO, 854 HENRY AV, BELOIT WI ELAZQUEZ, JUAN M/L Age: 49.00	City: BELLWOOD IL	
Burglary, Resd, Force	Fn		Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon
Robbery, Firearm, Res			Armed/Use Dangerous weapon Party to a Crime
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/13/23 07:39PM	EUCLID AV	BE2349125	MAR-GARCIA N

	Police		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
	SUN VALLEY DR & BURTON ST	BE2349116	HOLMAN M
M/W JUVENILE ARRI	ESTED		
Probation or Parole V	iolation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/13/23 04:23PM	EIGHTH ST	BE2349069	BAILEYT
ARRESTED: BALDW	IN, SHEDRICK DENZEL M/B Age: 33	.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Fleeing an Officer			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/13/23 04:09PM	MAPLE AV & SIXTH ST	BE2349066	HOLMAN M
ARRESTED: CAVET1	, DERRICK CORDARREL M/B Age:	32.00 City: JANESVILLE W	1
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/13/23 03:34PM	STATE ST	BE2349060	MUNIZ M
	Red IPHONE CELL PHONE		
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/13/23 03:24PM	MAPLE AV & SIXTH ST	BE2349059	BAILEYT
SUSPECT: F/W Age	: 61.00 Height: 5'04" Weight: 180.00l	DS.	
SUSPECT: F/W Age Theft, Prop, From Bui		DS.	
Theft, Prop, From Bui	lding		Primary Officer
Theft, Prop, From Bui		CAD Number BE2349058	Primary Officer HOEFS C
Theft, Prop, From Bui Date/time of report 11/13/23 03:21PM	Iding Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	
Theft, Prop, From Bui Date/time of report 11/13/23 03:21PM Check Welfare	Iding Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	
Theft, Prop, From Bui Date/time of report 11/13/23 03:21PM Check Welfare Date/time of report	Iding Street of Occurrence NORTHGATE DR Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2349058 CAD Number	HOEFS C Primary Officer
Theft, Prop, From Bui Date/time of report 11/13/23 03:21PM Check Welfare Date/time of report	Iding Street of Occurrence NORTHGATE DR	CAD Number BE2349058	HOEFS C
Theft, Prop, From Bui Date/time of report 11/13/23 03:21PM Check Welfare	Iding Street of Occurrence NORTHGATE DR Street of Occurrence NORTHGATE DR	CAD Number BE2349058 CAD Number	HOEFS C Primary Officer
Theft, Prop, From Bui Date/time of report 11/13/23 03:21PM Check Welfare Date/time of report 11/13/23 01:32PM Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report	Iding Street of Occurrence NORTHGATE DR Street of Occurrence NORTHGATE DR	CAD Number BE2349058 CAD Number BE2349051 CAD Number	HOEFS C Primary Officer HOEFS C Primary Officer
Theft, Prop, From Bui Date/time of report 11/13/23 03:21PM Check Welfare Date/time of report 11/13/23 01:32PM Warrant - Bench,AWC	Iding Street of Occurrence NORTHGATE DR Street of Occurrence NORTHGATE DR	CAD Number BE2349058 CAD Number BE2349051	HOEFS C Primary Officer HOEFS C
Theft, Prop, From Bui Date/time of report 11/13/23 03:21PM Check Welfare Date/time of report 11/13/23 01:32PM Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 11/13/23 01:25PM	Iding Street of Occurrence NORTHGATE DR Street of Occurrence NORTHGATE DR	CAD Number BE2349058 CAD Number BE2349051 CAD Number BE2349050	HOEFS C Primary Officer HOEFS C Primary Officer
Theft, Prop, From Bui Date/time of report 11/13/23 03:21PM Check Welfare Date/time of report 11/13/23 01:32PM Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 11/13/23 01:25PM	Iding Street of Occurrence NORTHGATE DR Street of Occurrence NORTHGATE DR Street of Occurrence HOUSE ST & JOHNSON ST	CAD Number BE2349058 CAD Number BE2349051 CAD Number BE2349050	HOEFS C Primary Officer HOEFS C Primary Officer
Theft, Prop, From Bui Date/time of report 11/13/23 03:21PM Check Welfare Date/time of report 11/13/23 01:32PM Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 11/13/23 01:25PM ARRESTED: HALEY,	Iding Street of Occurrence NORTHGATE DR Street of Occurrence NORTHGATE DR Street of Occurrence HOUSE ST & JOHNSON ST	CAD Number BE2349058 CAD Number BE2349051 CAD Number BE2349050	HOEFS C Primary Officer HOEFS C Primary Officer